The Conglomerate's corporate systems for measuring and controlling market risk combine internally developed applications with market solutions
of proven robustness.
Furthermore, the conglomerate adopts a structured process for reporting market risk management issues, which includes the periodic issuance of
reports showing the levels of limit usage, the regular conduction of collegiate monitoring forums, and the issuance of specific electronic messages
in situations of limit breaches or operational misalignments.

Conglomerate uses two methodologies for sensitivity analysis of its exposures:

Holding period of 10 business days.

The banking portfolio consists of structural exposures arising from loans as such and from borrowing to fund these loans, irrespective of maturity
dates and currencies, or their commercial segments (retail and wholesale: middle or corporate). The banking portfolio also includes transactions
to hedge assets or equity, and loans or funding in the banking portfolio.

This portfolio is also known as the structural portfolio because it includes structural management of asset-liability mismatch. In this context,

68

Docusign Envelope ID: 45107CB8-CD21-4062-9E8B-7D3637EAEBC9

INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
as of March 31, 2025

Sensitivity analysis 1

Trading portfolio

+ 100 bps - 100 bps
Fixed rate   314,711 (2,904) 2,847

85,910 (5,205) 5,102
Price indices 99,273 (3,728) 3,655

Trading and Banking Portfolio

+ 100 bps - 100 bps
Fixed rate 18,089,136   (227,145) 222,647

(675,917)   (28,376)   27,814
Price indices (349,973)   (2,897) 2,840

Sensitivity analysis 2

Trading portfolio

Movements of
rates Income (loss) Movements of rates Income (loss) Movements of

rates Income (loss)

   314,711  Increase (288) Decrease   (10,953) Decrease   (21,905)

85,910  Increase (515) Decrease (6,761) Decrease   (13,523)

   102,342  Increase 1,023 Decrease   (25,586) Decrease   (51,171)

99,273  Increase (369) Decrease (8,145) Decrease   (16,290)

Initially, it uses the application of parallel shocks on most relevant risk factor curves. The purpose of this method is to simulate effects on fair